
 

 

 

Southern Regional Technical College-Moultrie 

Program Effectiveness Data 2012-2016 

Five-Year 

 
Outcomes 

 

 
2012 

 
2013 

 
2014 

 
2015 

 
2016 

 
Results 

ARRT 
Certification 

Exam 

100% 
7/7 

88% 
7/8 

75% 
3/4 

100% 
6/6 

71% 
12/17 

83% 
35/42 

Job 
Placement 

Rate 

 
100% 
6/6 

 
100% 
6/6 

 

 
75% 
3/4 

 
100% 
6/6 

 
100% 
5/5 

 
96% 

26/27 

 
Program 

Completion 
Rate 

 
88% 
7/8 

 

 
100% 
9/9 

 
44% 
4/9 

 
60% 
6/10 

 
74% 

17/23 

 
73% 

43/59 

Graduate 
Satisfaction 

 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
Employer 

Satisfaction 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 

  



 

This is a five-year average of the number of student graduates who pass the American Registry of Radiologic Technology (ARRT) exam on the 

first attempt within six months of graduation. After collecting the data, we average the pass rates over a period of five year. The outcome 

demonstrated was 83%. 

 
YEAR 

 

 
First attempt pass 

rate 

 
Results of the number of students 

 
2012 

 
100% 

 

 
7/7  Students passed first attempt 

 
 

 
2013 

 
88% 

 
7/8 Students passed first attempt 

 
 

 
2014 

 
75% 

 
3/4  Students passed first attempt 

 
 

 
2015 

 
 

 
100% 

 
7/7 Students passed first attempt 

 
2016 

 
 

 
71% 

 
12/17  Students passes first attempt 

 
5 Year Average 
 
 
 

 
83% 

 
35/42 Students passed first attempt 

 



Five –Year Job Placement Rate 

The program collects data on the number of students that gain employment over a period of twelve month of graduating from the program. The 

data is collected over a period of five-years. The number is then averaged. The program has a 96% job placement rate over a period of five 

years. 10 students failed to communicate with the program. 

 
YEAR 

 
Graduated 

 
Employed 

In Field 

 
Fail to 

Communicate 

 
Refuse to 
Relocate 

 
Salary 

Unacceptable 

 
On active 
Military 

Duty 

 
Continue 
Education 

 
Average 

 
2012 

 

 
7 
 
 

 

 
6 

 
1 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
100% 
6/6 

 
2013 

 
 

 
9 

 
6 

 
3 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
100% 
6/6 

 
2014 

 
 

 
4 

 
3 

  
N/A 

N/A  
N/A 

 
1 

 
75% 
3/4 

 
2015 

 
 

 
6 

 
5 

 
1 

 
N/A 

N/A  
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
100% 
5/5 

 
2016  

 
 

 
10 

 
5 

 
5 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
 

N/A 

 
100% 
5/5 

 
5 Year 

Average 
 

        
96% 

25/26 

 



Program Completion Rate 

The program has determined that 70% is its bench mark over a five year period. The number of students graduated divided by the number of 

students started will determine the retention rate. The retention rate is then averaged over a period of five years. 

 
YEAR 

 

 
Started 

 
Graduated 

 
Retention 

 
Attrition 

 
2012 

 

 
8 
 
 

 
7 

 
88% 
7/8 

 
12% 

 
2013 

 
9 
 
 
 

 
9 

 
100% 
9/9 

 
 

0 

 
2014 

 
9 
 
 
 

 
4 

 
44% 
4/9 

 
56% 

 
2015 

 
10 

 
6 
 
 
 

 
60% 
6/10 

 
40% 

 
2016   

 
23 

 
 
 

 
17 

 
71% 

17/23 

 
29% 

 
RESULTS 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Retention Rate 
73% 

43/59 
 

Attrition Rate 
27% 



 


